Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF DR. BERNARD. MARCUS 

RESOLVES, 1953 

Chapter 138 

951 

CHAP. 141 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Henry J. Deabay, of Ashland. 

Henry J. Deabay; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of $300 from the general fund to be paid to Henry 
J. Deabay, of Ashland, to compensate him for 29 days' service as field 
artillery officer in the National Guard. 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 139 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Leon C. Roberts and Sons, of Winthrop. 

Leon C. Roberts & Sons; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, paid to Leon C. Roberts & Sons, vVinthrop, from the general 
fund of the state the sum of $roo as reimbursement for the funeral expenses 
of Albert E. Houghton. 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 140 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Clyde Moores, of Springfield. 

Clyde Moores; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of $I71.7I be, 
and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Clyde Moores, of Springfield, to 
reimburse him for supplies furnished state paupers; said sum to be paid 
from the general fund of the state. 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 141 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Dr. Bernard R. Marcus of Auburn. 

Dr. Bernard R. Marcus; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated from the general fund, the sum of $I84, to be paid 
to Dr. Bernard R. Marcus of Auburn, being the full balance due for dental 
services performed by him for Constance Ouellette, dependent child of 
Mrs. Anna C. Ouellette of Lisbon. 

Effective August 8, 1953 
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